Gender

R. W. Connell

% \?\\wrarlba,fs>
IlBibliothek ! =

J

polity



Contents

Preface Vi
1 The Question of Gender 1
Recognizing gender 1
Understanding gender 3
Defining gender 7

Note on sources 10

2 Schools, Mines, Sex and War 12
Case 1: The play of gender in school life 12

Case 2: Manhood and the mines 16

Case 3: Bending gender 19

Case 4: Women, war and memory 23

3 Differences and Bodies . 28
Reproductive difference 28

Ideas of difference 30

The body as machine 30

The two realms 33

The body as canvas 36

Facts of difference: 'sex similarity' research 40

Social embodiment 47



VI CONTENTS

4 Gender Relations

Patterns in gender

Four dimensions of gender
Power relations
Production relations
Emotional relations
Symbolic relations

Gender as history

The process of change

5 Gender in Persoijal Life
Growing up gendered
Gender identity
Gender and sexualities

6 Gender on the Large Scale
Gender in the corporation
The state and gender

Gender in world society
Interaction between gender orders
New arenas

7 Gender and the Intellectuals
Science, suffrage and empire (c.1860-1920)
Psychoanalysis and reaction (c.1920-1965)
The moment of Women's Liberation (c.1965-1980)
The age of diversity (c.1980-2000)

8 Gender Politics
Personal politics
The patriarchal dividend and gender harm
Gender politics on a world scale

References
Index of Names
Index of Topics

53
53
55
58
60
62
65
68
70

76
76
85
91

97
97
102

109
110
111

115
116
120
125
128

136

136
142
145

152
166
170



